Whereas the above named petitioner has applied in this court for

issuance of succession certificate for the below mentioned debts &
securtites left by the deceased namely Late Smt. Dhan Dai W/O Anant
Ram R/O Village Sui Tehsil & District Udhampur who died on 09-12-
2019; An amount of Rs. 1,75,837 (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five
Thousand & Eight Hundred Thirty Seven only) along with interest lying
in the name of deceased Smt. Dhan Dai W/O Anant Ram R/O Village
Sui Tehsil & District Udhampur in account No. 10060100759152 in
UCO Bank Branch Udhampur. Now, if anybody has objection against
this petition he/she/they may appear in this court either in person or